## Albany International Corp.

216 Airport Drive

Rochester, New Hampshire 03867 USA

Tel: 603 330 2316

Email: nathan.kutt@albint.com

Nathan J. Kutt Assistant General Counsel & Global Director of Corporate Compliance



February 12, 2021

United Nations Global Compact 685 Third Avenue, FL 12 New York, NY 10017

Re: Grace Letter

To our stakeholders:

We recognize that a key requirement for participation in the UN Global Compact is the annual preparation and posting of a Communication on Progress (COP) that comprises of a CEO statement of continued support for the UN Global Compact, a description of practical actions with regard to the principles of the UN Global Compact, and a measurement of outcomes or expected outcomes.

We are late in creating, sharing and posting our COP report due to challenging business conditions related to COVID-19 and a change in compliance leadership at Albany International.

We hereby ask for an extension period in order to be able to post a COP that describes our company's efforts and progress to implement the principles of the UN Global Compact. Our new COP report will be posted on the UN Global Compact website by May 12, 2021, at the latest.

Sincerely yours,

NJK

Nathan J. Kutt